## The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007



**Meeting Minutes** 

Wednesday, September 25, 2019

10:30 AM

**Council Chambers - City Hall** 

**Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections** 

Karen Koslowitz, Chair Members: Adrienne E. Adams, Margaret S. Chin, Rafael L. Espinal, Jr., Vanessa L. Gibson, Corey D. Johnson, Rory I. Lancman, Steven Matteo, Deborah L. Rose, Ritchie J. Torres and Mark Treyger

<b>Present:</b> Adams, Chin, Gibson, Committee Member Johnson, Lancman, Matteo, Torres and Treyger
Absent: Koslowitz, Espinal Jr. and Rose
M 0187-2019 Alana Sivin, candidate for appointment by the Council to the New York City Board of Correction's Transgender, gender nonconforming, non-binary, and intersex Task Force.
<u>Attachments:</u> Res. No. 1090, Committee Report, September 25, 2019 - Stated Meeting Agenda with Links to Files
This Communication was Hearing on P-C Item by Comm
<u>Attachments:</u> Res. No. 1090, Committee Report, September 25, 2019 - Stated Meeting Agenda with Links to Files
This Communication was P-C Item Approved by Committee with Companion Resolution
Affirmative: 8 - Adams, Chin, Gibson, Committee Member Johnson, Lancman, Matteo, Torres and Treyger
Absent: 3 - Koslowitz, Espinal Jr. and Rose
Res 1060-2019 Resolution to Amend the Rules of the Council, making certain changes to Chapter XI, Rules of the Land Use Committee.
<u>Attachments:</u> Res. No. 1060, Committee Report, September 25, 2019 - Stated Meeting Agenda with Links to Files, Rules of the Council
This Resolution was Hearing on P-C Item by Comm
<u>Attachments:</u> Res. No. 1060, Committee Report, September 25, 2019 - Stated Meeting Agenda with Links to Files, Rules of the Council
This Resolution was P-C Item Approved by Comm
Affirmative: 8 - Adams, Chin, Gibson, Committee Member Johnson, Lancman, Matteo, Torres and Treyger
Absent: 3 - Koslowitz, Espinal Jr. and Rose